Decision No. 8376

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of )
MIDIAND COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE COR-)
PORATION, for authority to renew a )
certain note.

Application No. 6223.

Murray Bourne, for Applicant.

MARTIN, COMMISSIONER.

## ORDER.

MIDIAND COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION, having applied to the Railroad Commission for permission to issue a \$55,000.00 note in renewal of a note for a like amount issued pursuant to the authority granted in Decision No. 5134 dated February 18, 1918, a public hearing having been held, and the Railroad Commission being of the opinion that applicant's request should be granted subject to the conditions of this order:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that MIDLAND COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue its 6-1/2 percent promissory note for the sum of \$55,000.00 to A.C.Balch, Trustee, said note to be issued for a term of one year or less, and for the purpose of paying or refunding the note referred to in this application.

The authority herein granted is subject to further conditions as follows;-

- 1. Applicant may, if it so desires, issue the note for a period of less than one year from the date of this order, or from the date of the maturity of the note to be refunded, and renew said note from time to time, provided that the combined terms of the note herein authorized and those issued in renewal thereof shall not exceed one year.
- 2. Applicant shall file with the Railroad Commission a statement, as required by the Commission's General Order No. 24, which order, in so far as applicable, is made a part of this order.

The foregoing order is hereby approved and ordered filed as the order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 26# day of November, 1920.

JEE Paid on Dec. 5134 app. 3494. Jeb. 21.1918.

REE PAID ON ORIGINAL APPLICATION

No. 3494 Decision No. 5/84

Dated 18 day or JED 18:8

Assistant Secretary. Sailread Consistion State of California

231